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18630+18631  Writing Desk12 pcs.

H1

H4

H2

Ø5/16"
Spring Washer

1 pc.B

Pedestal

1 pc.A

Desk Top

1 pc.C

Side Frame

12 pcs.
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6 pcs.

Ø5/16" x 1-1/2"
Allen Head Bolt

H5

5 mm
Allen Wrench

1 pc.

Ø5/16" x Ø22mm
Flat Washer

H2

H3

H5

H4

H1

H3

H4

H5

A

B

C

H36 pcs.

Ø5/16" x 1-3/4"
Allen Head Bolt

Furniture Tipping Restraint Kit

H6 1 pc.

Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts, which may have come loose inside the carton during shipment.

To prevent possible scratches and damage, this furniture must be assembled by two people on a soft surface such as a blanket or carpet.

Step 1 : Remove Drawer

OPTION 1
Step 2 : Pedestal Rotated
180 Degrees Left View

Step : 3

UP

Down
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Unscrew to
adjust the file rod

Step 4 : Pedestal Left View

Step 5 : Pedestal Left View

Furniture Tipping Restraint Kit (H6)
(Inside White Plastic Bag)



Made in Viet Nam
MILTON PARK

Home Office
Assembly Instructions

Page 3 of 4

email:    info@riverside-furniture.com Writing Desk

H2

H3

H5

H4

H1

H3

H4

H5

A

C

B

Step 1 : Remove Drawer

OPTION 2
Step 2 : Pedestal Rotated 180 Degrees Right View

UP

Down

Step : 3
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For product and personal safety, Anti-Tip Restraint Kit has beed included with this cabinet which can help to minimize
the risk of the cabinet accidentally tipping forward, if used and properly  installed.

The File Drawers can be set up to use either Letter or Legal size hanging file folders using the File Rods installed in the file
drawer.
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Unscrew to
adjust the file rod

Step 4 : Pedestal Right View

Step 5 : Pedestal Right View

Furniture Tipping Restraint Kit (H6)
(Inside White Plastic Bag)


